DORMA Solutions
•	 1500	lb	(680	kg)	holding	force
•	 Modular	design	allows	compatibility	with	most	locks	without
having	to	order	special	faceplates
•	 Adjustable	dead	bolt	keeper	and	deadlatch	ramp
•	 Accommodates	3/4"	(19.1	mm)	latch	projection
•	 Horizontal	adjustment	(up	to	1/4"	or	6.4	mm)	relieves	side-
load	pressure,	ensuring	proper	latch	alignment

Electric Strikes
ES96F
How to Order 96F Series
ES
Series
ES
630Satin Stainless —
Finish
630
Model
Electric Strike —
Voltage
FSV — 12/24 VDC
Field-Selectable
96F
Heavy Duty,
Fire-Rated Strike —
FSV96F
Adjustable Dead
Bolt Keeper
Adjustable
Deadlatch Ramp
Optional Plug-in
Latch Monitor
Dead Bolt Plug
Saw-Tooth
Adjustment Locator
Options & Accessories
•	 96LM—Latch	monitor	kit	with	SPDT	switch,	can	be
mounted	anywhere	in	strike	cavity	to	correspond	to	latch
position,	rated	2	A	@	24	VDC
DORMA
Electric Strikes
ES96F
1-1/4"
(31.3 mm)
3/4"
(19.1 mm)
3/8"
(9.5 mm)
4-1/8"
(104.8 mm)
4-7/8"
(123.3 mm)
3-3/8"
(85.7 mm)
3-1/8"
(79.4 mm)
5/8"
(15.9 mm)
1-5/8"
(41.3 mm)
Faceplate for
offset locks
1-5/8"
(41.3 mm)1-3/4"
(44.5 mm)
1/4"
(6.4 mm)
1-3/8"
(34.9 mm)
4-5/8"
(117.5 mm)
3-1/4"
(82.6 mm)
1-1/4"
(31.3 mm)
3/8"
(9.5 mm)
1-1/2"
(38.1 mm)
4-1/8"
(104.8 mm)